1 PS8660A               07/07/04
Pin Configuration
Features
•    Complies with ANSI/TIA/EIA-644-A LVDS standard
•    LVDS receiver inputs accept LVPECL signals
•    Low jitter 660 Mbps fully differential data path
•    Bus-Terminal ESD exceeds 2kV
•    Single +3.3V supply voltage operation

3
6 4
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description Top Marking
PI90LV03TX T 6-pin SOT-23 L9
PI90LV03TEX T Pb-free & Green, 6-pin SOT-23 LC
PI90LVB03TX T 6-pin SOT-23 LA
PI90LVB03TEX T Pb-free & Green, 6-pin SOT-23 LD
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.  X = Tape and reel